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In coopera-
tion with

PATCH TEARS
Better than duct tape

UK 
 Our aggressive adhesive sticks to almost any surface and can be used for a variety of flexible, long-lasting 
repairs! Our non-gloss matte finish is almost invisible, eliminating the need to match colours on fabric and 
other materials. Tenacious Tape™ Repair Tape stops rips from spreading and adds abrasion resistance to high 
wear areas of garments and gear. Provides fast, long- lasting repairs on synthetic and natural fabrics, fleece, 
vinyl, rubber and plastic. Ideal for tents, rain gear, bivvys, waders, backpacks, sleeping bags, mats and pads, 
seats, awnings, soft coolers, inflatable toys etc. User instructions inside.

DE
 Unser superstarker Kleber klebt auf fast allen Untergründen und kann für eine Vielzahl flexibler, lang haltbarer 
Reparaturen verwendet werden! Die leicht matte Oberfläche ist fast unsichtbar, sodass sie sich für alle Farben 
auf Geweben und anderen Materialien eignet. Tenacious Tape™ Repair Tape verhindert weiteres Einreißen und 
sorgt für Abriebbeständigkeit an verschleißanfälligen Stellen von Kleidung und Ausrüstung. Sorgt für schnelle, 
lang anhaltende Reparaturen von Synthetik- und Naturgeweben, Vlies, Vinyl, Gummi und Kunststoff. Ideal 
für Zelte, Regenkleidung, Bivvys, Wathosen, Backpacks, Schlafsäcke, Matten und Unterlagen, Sitze, Planen, 
weichen Kühlbehältern, aufblasbares Spielzeug und vieles mehr. Ausführliche Anleitung innen.  

DK
Vores stærke reparationstape klæber til næsten enhver overflade og kan bruges til en række fleksible, 
langtidsholdbare reparationer. Den matte finish er næsten usynlig, hvilket eliminerer behovet for at matche 
farver på stof og andre materialer. Tenacious Tape™ reparationstape forhindrer rifter i at sprede sig og tilføjer 
slidstyrke på områder med højt slid på beklædningsgenstande og udstyr. Giver hurtige, holdbare reparationer 
på syntetiske og naturlige stoffer, fleece, vinyl, gummi og plast. Ideel til telte, regntøj, rygsække, soveposer, 
madrasser, markiser, køletasker mm. Brugervejledning ilagt.

FR
Notre adhésif agressif colle sur presque tout et convient à un tas de réparations souples et durables! Sa finition 
mate est presque invisible et élimine le besoin de coordonner les couleurs des tissus et autres matériaux. 
Avec Tenacious Tape™ Repair Tape, les accrocs ne se propagent pas et les zones de forte usure des vêtements 
et matériels présentent une plus forte résistance au frottement. Permet d‘obtenir des réparations rapides et 
durables sur des tissus synthétiques et naturels, laineux, le vinyle, le caoutchouc et les plastiques. Convient 
tout particulièrement aux tentes, matériels imperméables, sacs à dos, sacs de couchage, tapis et patins, 
sièges, auvents, glacières souples, jouets gonflables et un tas d‘autres choses encore. Instructions intégrales à 
l’intérieur.
  
NL 
Onze krachtige lijm hecht op vrijwel elk oppervlak en kan gebruikt worden voor tal van flexibele en duurzame 
reparaties! De niet-glimmende afwerking is bijna onzichtbaar, waardoor u de kleuren niet op de stof en andere 
materialen hoeft af te stemmen. Tenacious Tape™ Repair Tape verhindert het verder uitscheuren en zorgt voor 
een grotere slijtbestendigheid op kwetsbare plaatsen bij kleding en uitrusting. Zorgt voor snelle, duurzame 
reparaties op synthetische en natuurlijke stoffen, fleece, vinyl, rubber en kunststoffen. Ideaal voor tenten, 
regenkleding, rugzakken, slaapzakken, matten en kussens, stoelen, markiezen, koeltassen, opblaasbaar 
speelgoed & nog veel meer. Volledige instructie bijgesloten. 

NO 
Vår sterke reparasjonstape fester seg til nesten alle overflater og kan brukes til en rekke fleksible, langvarige 
reparasjoner. Den matte finish er nesten usynlig, og eliminerer behovet for å matche farger på stoff og andre 
materialer. Tenacious Tape™ Repair tape hindrer rifter i å spre seg og gir slitasjemotstand til områder med 
mye slitasje på klær og utstyr. Gir raske, holdbare reparasjoner på syntetiske og naturlige stoffer, fleece, 
vinyl, gummi og plast. Ideell for telt, regntøy, ryggsekker, soveposer, madrasser, markiser, kjølebag etc. 
Brukerveiledning lastet inn.

CZ
Naše silná opravná páska přilne téměř k jakémukoli povrchu a lze ji použít pro řadu flexibilních oprav s 
dlouhou životností. Matný povrch je téměř neviditelný, takže není nutné sladit barvy na tkaninách a jiných 
materiálech. Páska Tenacious Tape™ Repair zabraňuje šíření slz a dodává odolnost proti oděru v oblastech 
s vysokým opotřebením oděvů a vybavení. Poskytuje rychlé a trvanlivé opravy syntetických a přírodních 
tkanin, rouna, vinylu, pryže a plastu. Ideální pro stany, oblečení do deště, batohy, spací pytle, 
matrace, markýzy, chladicí tašky atd. Uživatelská příručka načtena.

INNOVATIVE FAMILY CAMPING

REPAIR TAPE
TENACIOUS TAPE™ 
GREY RIPSTOP NYLON
50 x 7.6 CM
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Keep the bugs out! Tenacious Tape® Repair Patches or Repair 
Tape provide a quick, infield repair to torn mosquito netting 
until a more permanent repair can be made.

For stronger repairs to small holes in inflatable 
mattresses and to enable immediate mattress 
use, cut a round circle of Tenacious Tape Repair 
Tape approx 7 cm diameter or use Tenacious 
Repair Patches.

Clean and dry area to be repaired and thinly 
spread Seam Grip+WP™ (sold separately) to 
cover the hole plus 6 mm around the edges of 
the hole. Centre the Tenacious Tape Repair Patch 
and apply over the uncured Seam Grip+WP. The 
patch must extend at least 6 mm beyond Seam 
Grip+WP so that it comes into direct contact 
with the mattress surface. Press patch firmly 

onto mattress which is now ready for use. Leave patch for 5 days then carefully remove. The Seam 
Grip+WP will have cured and sealed the hole underneath.

ALSO AVAILABLE FROM OUTWELL®  IN COOPERATION WITH GEARAID EUROPE:
Seam Grip+WP™ urethane rubber adhesive is clear, highly elastic and extremely 
strong, which means it’s ideal for making permanent waterproof repairs to holes, 
tears or leaky seams - and it even works without the need for patching. Suitable 
for camping and outdoor equipment including tents, marquees, awnings, 
ground sheets, rucksacks, shoes, gloves, air beds, inflatable toys, air bladders 
(inflatable tubes), skiwear, other waterproof clothing and stunt kites, etc. Seam 
Grip+WP permanently repairs tears; acts as a robust, waterproof sealant on holes; 
and also works without patching.

REPAIR TIPS & TRICKS INSTRUCTIONS

MORE TIPS + INFORMATION ON WWW.GEARAID.EU AND OUTWELL.COM

WATERPROOF  S E AL ANT + ADHESIVE

SEAM GRIP+WP TM
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28 g (1 oz)

UK 
DIRECTIONS: Clean and dry area to be repaired. Trim loose threads. Join torn edges of material. Cut tape to 
appropriate size, overlap repair at least 25 mm (1 in.) in all directions. Round edges of tape. Remove paper 
backing and apply tape to damaged area. Tape may be applied to outside surface or inside surface. After 
applying, rub tape with pressure using circular motion from centre out. Item may be used immediately. 
Adhesive reaches full strength in 24 hours. Storage and care: Store in plastic bag. Tape is washable.  
Do not dry clean.
 
DE
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: Zu reparierenden Bereich säubern und trocknen. Lose Fäden abschneiden. 
Gerissene Kanten des Materials zusammenfügen. Klebeband auf die benötigte Größe zuschneiden, 
wobei es in allen Richtungen min. 25 mm über die Reparaturstelle hinausragen muss. Die Kanten 
des Klebebands abrunden. Die Papierrückseite abziehen und das Klebeband auf der Reparaturstelle 
anbringen. Das Klebeband kann auf der Innen- oder Außenseite angebracht werden. Das Klebeband 
mit gleichmäßigem kreisförmigen Reiben von innen nach außen befestigen. Repariertes Stück kann 
sofort verwendet werden. Erreicht volle Haftung in 24 Stunden. Lagerung und Pflege: In einem 
Kunststoffbeutel aufbewahren. Klebeband ist waschbar. Nicht in die Reinigung geben.
 
DK 
BRUGSANVISNING: Rengør og tør området, der skal repareres. Klip løse tråde. Saml materialet omkring 
det ødelagte område. Skær tape til passende størrelse, overlap reparation med mindst 25 mm i alle 
retninger. Fjern papirbagside og påfør tapen på det beskadigede område. Tape kan påføres udvendig 
eller indvendigt. Efter påføring gnid tape med tryk ved hjælp af cirkulære bevægelser fra midten og ud. 
Varen kan bruges med det samme. Tapen når fuld styrke på 24 timer. Opbevaring og pleje: Opbevares 
i plastikpose. Tape kan vaskes. Må ikke renses.
 
FR 
MODE D‘EMPLOI: Nettoyer l‘endroit à réparer. Ebarber les fils volants. Joindre les bords déchirés du 
tissu. Couper une pièce de ruban correspondant à la taille de la réparation plus au moins 25 mm de 
chevauchement sur tous les côtés. Replier le bord du ruban. Décoller le papier de protection et poser 
le ruban sur l‘endroit à réparer. Le ruban peut s‘appliquer aussi bien sur que sur le revers du tissu. 
Après application, frotter sur le ruban en appuyant par mouvements circulaires du centre aux bords 
extérieurs. L‘article réparé peut s‘utiliser immédiatement. L‘adhésif fournit tout son potentiel au bout 
de 24 heures. Conservation et entretien: Conserver dans une pochette en plastique. Ruban lavable. 
Nepas nettoyer à sec.
 
NL 
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING: Maak het te repareren gebied schoon en droog. Knip losse draden af. Leg 
de scheurranden van het materiaal tegen elkaar aan. Snij de benodigde hoeveelheid tape af en zorg 
rondom voor een overlap van minstens 25 mm. Knip de hoekpunten van de tape rond. Verwijder de 
papieren drager en breng de tape op het beschadigde stuk aan. De tape kan zowel aan de binnen- 
als buitenkant van het oppervlak gebruikt worden. Na het aanbrengen van de tape krachtig wrijven 
vanuit het midden met cirkelvormige bewegingen. Voorwerp kan direct worden gebruikt. De maximale 
hechtkracht wordt na 24 uur bereikt. Opslag en verzorging: In een plastic zak bewaren. Tape is wasbaar. 
Niet chemisch reinigen.
 
NO 
INSTRUKSJONER: Rengjør og tørk området som skal repareres. Klipp løse tråder. Samle materialet 
rundt det skadede området. Klipp tape til passende størrelse, overlapp reparasjon med minst 25 mm 
i alle retninger. Fjern baksiden av papiret og påfør tapen på det skadede området. Tape kan påføres 
utvendig eller innvendig. Etter påføring, gni tapen med trykk med sirkulære bevegelser fra midten og 
ut. Varen kan brukes umiddelbart. Tapen når full styrke på 24 timer. Oppbevaring og stell: Oppbevares 
i plastpose. Tape kan vaskes. Ikke rens

CZ 
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: Očistěte a osušte plochu, kterou chcete opravit. Odřízněte volné nitě. Shromážděte 
materiál kolem poškozené oblasti. Ustřihněte pásku na vhodnou velikost, opravte přesah minimálně o 
25 mm ve všech směrech. Odstraňte zadní stranu papíru a přilepte pásku na poškozené místo. Pásku 
lze aplikovat externě nebo interně. Po aplikaci pásku otírejte tlakem krouživými pohyby od středu ven. 
Zboží je možné ihned použít. Páska dosáhne plné pevnosti za 24 hodin. Skladování a péče: Skladujte v 
plastovém sáčku. Pásku lze prát. Nečistěte.


